W. 134

### WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1986** 

# **ENROLLED**

SENATE BILL NO. 134

		1.	C.
(Bv	Senator /	na	TIN )
` — ,	20. 14.0.		, . ~ , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

PASSED March 8, 1986
In Effect 90 days from Passage

## ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 134

(By Senator Chafin)

[Passed March 8, 1986; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section eleven, article eight, chapter seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to eliminating deduction from criminal sentence for donating blood.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section eleven, article eight, chapter seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

#### ARTICLE 8. JAIL AND JAILER.

#### §7-8-11. Deduction from sentence for good conduct.

- Every prisoner sentenced to the county jail for a term
- 2 exceeding six months who, in the judgment of the sheriff,
- 3 shall faithfully comply with all rules and regulations of
- 4 said county jail during his term of confinement shall be
- 5 entitled to a deduction of five days from each month of
- 6 his sentence.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect ninety days from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

The within Appended this the 25th ay of harel, 1986.

Auch a. Shaseef.



PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR 3/20/86

1080 MAR 23 FM 4: 30

SECULIAN A SHALL

FILED IN THE FREDE OF SECRETARY OF STATEON

1818 DATE 3/26/86